

**CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET**
For MOTOR VEHICLES OnlyContract
No.:

FS12-19

Date
Prepared:

7/9/2021

A. Product Item Base Unit Price Per Contractor's H-GAC Contract:

Buying Agency:	City of Yakima	Contractor:	Cascade Fire and Safety
Contact Person:	Deputy Chief Jeremy Rodriguez	Prepared By:	Mark Merritt
Phone:	509-575-6060	Phone:	509-930-1786
Fax:		Fax:	
Email:	Jeremy.Rodriguez@yakimawa.gov	Email:	markm@cfireinc.com
Product Code:	FS19OC04	Description:	KME Predator Chassis, 4-Door, Full-Tilt, Aluminum Cab, Alum Body, Single Axle, 1250 GPM Pump, Pumper

A. Product Item Base Unit Price Per Contractor's H-GAC Contract: \$ 425,029.00**B. Published Options - Itemize below - Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary - Include Option Code in description if applicable.**

(Note: Published Options are options which were submitted and priced in Contractor's bid.)

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
KME A006 Extreme Duty Interior	\$4,505	KME A068 Deck Gun Plumbing	\$3,769
KME A007 HEPA Filter	\$3,020	KME A070 18" Extenda Gun	\$1,936
KME A012 Driver side Air Ride Seat	\$832	KME A073 Deck Gun Kit	\$4,271
KME A016 upgrade to SCBA seats \$1504.80 x 3	\$4,514	KME A080 Front Bumper Discharge	\$3,444
KME A025 Steer Tek suspension	\$2,120	KME A085 Top Mount Pump Panel	\$3,265
KME A027 Fornt Disc Brakes	\$1,191	KME A086 L Style Water tank	\$2,350
KME A029 Rear Air Ride Suspension	\$5,907	KME A091 Foam Cell	\$2,306
KME A033 ISX Motor / EVS 4000 Transmission	\$50,382	KME A092 Upgrade to Aluminum Body	\$9,701
KME A038 VMUX System	\$6,875	KME A097 Hose be ddividers \$539 x 5	\$2,695
KME A040 AM/FM Weatherband	\$1,131	KME A102 Adjustable Shelves	\$4,122
KME A049 Upgrade to 2000 GPM Pump	\$21,151	KME A104 Roll out tray 500# \$1532 x 2	\$3,064
KME A055 Aux 2.5" Intake	\$1,180	KME A105 Custom Body	\$13,862
KME A060 Additional 1.5" Discharges 2,462 x 4	\$9,848	KME A114 PAC Trac \$781 x 4	\$3,124
KME A064 Speedlays \$3,890 x 2	\$7,780	Subtotal From Additional Sheet(s):	\$77,552
KME A066 Add rear discharges 3,988 x 3	\$11,964	Subtotal B:	\$267,861

C. Unpublished Options - Itemize below / attach additional sheet(s) if necessary.

(Note: Unpublished options are items which were not submitted and priced in Contractor's bid.)

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
Hi Viz Telescoping scene Lights	\$4,700	2000 Watt Inverter Charger	\$ 8,300
Respond Ready cabinet	\$5,799		
PAC Trac Tool Boards \$2250 x 2	\$ 4,500	Subtotal From Additional Sheet(s):	\$ -
Hi Viz Brow Light	\$ 5,900	Subtotal C:	\$ 29,199

For this transaction the percentage is: 4%

D. Total Cost Before Any Applicable Trade-In / Other Allowances / Discounts (A+B+C)

Quantity Ordered:	2	X Subtotal of A + B + C:	722089	=	Subtotal D:	1444178
1					Subtotal E:	2000

F. Trade-Ins / Other Allowances / Special Discounts / Freight / Installation

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
Delivery	\$6,849	Pre payment discount per truck	-13719
Inspection trips	\$12,500		
		Subtotal F:	5630

Delivery Date: TBD

G. Total Purchase Price (D+E+F): \$ 1,451,808.00